Built-In Solutions
HCSBF-48-S in hot mode pg. 4CSSBF-48-S  in optional Bermuda Sand simulated
stone built into a Bermuda Sand simulated stone
countertop   pg. 2
GRSB-30-I  with accessory food pans, shown
below a GRAHL-36 Strip Heater pg. 9
HCSBF-48-S in cold mode pg. 4
HBGB-3618 built into a simulated stone

below a GRAL-96D Strip Heater pg. 9
GRSSB-3618 in optional Bermuda Sand
simulated stone built into a simulated stone
countertop, shown below a GR2AHL-42 Strip
Heater pg. 7
Cafeterias • Buffets
Supermarkets & Delis • Restaurants & Cafés
COLD SIMULATED STONE SHELVES BUILT-IN FLUSH TOP
Model✖
Usable Space
W x D
Voltage
Single Phase Watts
Approximate
Ship Weight
CSSBF-24-F    24" x 15½" 120 804 114 lbs.
CSSBF-24-I    24" x 19½" 120 804 124 lbs.
CSSBF-24-S 24" x 24"   120 804 134 lbs.
CSSBF-36-F    36" x 15½" 120 804 143 lbs.
CSSBF-36-I    36" x 19½" 120 1044 155 lbs.
CSSBF-36-S 36" x 24"  120 1044 167 lbs.
CSSBF-48-F    48" x 15½" 120 1044 144 lbs.
CSSBF-48-I    48" x 19½" 120 1044 173 lbs.
CSSBF-48-S 48" x 24" 120 1380 195 lbs.
  ✖ All models utilize R-404A Refrigerant.
All Cold Simulated Stone Shelf Built-In Flush Top Models Feature:
Models Shipped with: An electronic temperature control, a condensing unit and a 6' cord & plug set (NEMA 5-15P).
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES – PAGE 4

Simulated Stone Shelf
B = Built-In
BF = Built-In Flush
HOT/COLD SIMULATED STONE SHELVES BUILT-IN FLUSH TOP
Model✖
Usable Space
W x D
Voltage
Single Phase
Watts
Rated
Watts
Hot Watts
Approximate
Ship Weight
HCSSBF-24-F    24" x 15½" 120 804 355 115 lbs.
HCSSBF-24-I    24" x 19½" 120 804 445 131 lbs.
HCSSBF-24-S 24" x 24"   120 804 550 150 lbs.
HCSSBF-36-F    36" x 15½" 120 804 530 146 lbs.
HCSSBF-36-I    36" x 19½" 120 1044 670 167 lbs.
HCSSBF-36-S 36" x 24"  120 1044 825 198 lbs.
HCSSBF-48-F    48" x 15½" 120 1044 710 175 lbs.
HCSSBF-48-I    48" x 19½" 120 1044 890 214 lbs.
HCSSBF-48-S 48" x 24" 120 1380 1100 220 lbs.
  ✖ All models utilize R-404A Refrigerant.
All Hot/Cold Simulated Stone Shelf Built-In Flush Top Models Feature:
Models Shipped with: An electronic temperature control, a condensing unit and a 6' cord & plug set (NEMA 5-15P).
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES – PAGE 4

BF = Built-In Flush
HOT/COLD SHELVES BUILT-IN FLUSH TOP (Aluminum Hardcoat)
Model✖
Overall Dimensions
W x D
Usable Space
W x D
Voltage
Single Phase
Watts
Rated
Watts
Hot Watts
Approximate
Ship Weight
HCSBF-24-F 25½" x 17"    24" x 15½" 120 804 355 119 lbs.
HCSBF-24-I 25½" x 21"    24" x 19½" 120 804 455 126 lbs.
HCSBF-24-S    25½" x 25½" 24" x 24" 120 804 550 140 lbs.
HCSBF-36-F 37½" x 17"    36" x 15½" 120 804 530 155 lbs.
HCSBF-36-I 37½" x 21"    36" x 19½" 120 1044 670 159 lbs.
HCSBF-36-S    37½" x 25½" 36" x 24" 120 1044 825 164 lbs.
HCSBF-48-F 49½" x 17"    48" x 15½" 120 1044 710 165 lbs.
HCSBF-48-I 49½" x 21"    48" x 19½" 120 1044 890 172 lbs.
HCSBF-48-S    49½" x 25½" 48" x 24" 120 1380 1100 204 lbs.
  ✖ All models utilize R-404A Refrigerant.
All Hot/Cold Shelf Built-In Flush Top Models Feature:
Models Shipped with: An electronic temperature control, a condensing unit and a 6' cord & plug set (NEMA 5-15P).
OPTIONS (available at time of purchase only)

Hot/Cold
Width of Shelf (Inches)
Flush Top
Shelf
Built-In
COLD SHELVES BUILT-IN FLUSH TOP (Aluminum  Hardcoat)
Model✖
Overall Dimensions
W x D
Usable Space
W x D
Voltage
Single Phase Watts
Approximate
Ship Weight
CSBF-24-F 25½" x 17"    24" x 15½" 120 804 108 lbs.
CSBF-24-I 25½" x 21"    24" x 19½" 120 804 116 lbs.
CSBF-24-S    25½" x 25½" 24" x 24" 120 804 124 lbs.
CSBF-36-F 37½" x 17"    36" x 15½" 120 804 121 lbs.
CSBF-36-I 37½" x 21"    36" x 19½" 120 1044 137 lbs.
CSBF-36-S    37½" x 25½" 36" x 24" 120 1044 151 lbs.
CSBF-48-F 49½" x 17"    48" x 15½" 120 1044 138 lbs.
CSBF-48-I 49½" x 21"    48" x 19½" 120 1044 157 lbs.
CSBF-48-S    49½" x 25½" 48" x 24" 120 1380 177 lbs.
  ✖ All models utilize R-404A Refrigerant.
All Cold Shelf Built-In Flush Top Models Feature:
Models Shipped with: An electronic temperature control, a condensing unit and a 6' cord & plug set (NEMA 5-15P).
OPTIONS (available at time of purchase only)

Flush Top
Shelf
Built-In
Depth of Shelf
F = 15½", I = 19½",
S = 24"
Width of Shelf (Inches)
COLD SHELVES UNDERMOUNT (Aluminum)
Model✖
Usable Space
W x D
Voltage
Single Phase Watts
Approximate
Ship Weight
CSU-24-F    24" x 15½" 120 804 118 lbs.
CSU-24-I    24" x 19½" 120 804 115 lbs.
CSU-24-S 24" x 24" 120 804 130 lbs.
CSU-36-F    36" x 15½" 120 804 143 lbs.
CSU-36-I    36" x 19½" 120 1044 140 lbs.
CSU-36-S 36" x 24" 120 1044 144 lbs.
CSU-48-F    48" x 15½" 120 1044 141 lbs.
CSU-48-I    48" x 19½" 120 1044 173 lbs.
CSU-48-S 48" x 24" 120 1380 176 lbs.
  ✖ All models utilize R-404A Refrigerant.
All Cold Shelf Undermount Models Feature:
Models Shipped with: An electronic temperature control, a condensing unit and a 6' cord & plug set (NEMA 5-15P).
*Make structural modifications or add bracing underneath the countertop to ensure countertop will support the weight of the unit and its contents.

flush mount recessed electronic
control box with lighted On/
Off rocker switch and angled
recessed controls
HBG B - xx xx
Heated Black Glass
Depth of Shelf
(Inches)
Width of Shelf (Inches)Built-In
BUILT-IN RECTANGULAR HEATED SHELVES WITH RECESSED TOP
Model^
Dimensions
W x D x H
Cut-Out Dimensions Voltage
Single Phase Watts Ship WeightMin.-Max. Width Min.-Max. Depth
GRSB-24-F  25 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  420 25 lbs.
GRSB-24-I 25 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120  550 28 lbs.
GRSB-24-O 25 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120  790 33 lbs.
GRSB-30-F 31 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  505 25 lbs.
GRSB-30-I  31 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120  665 29 lbs.
GRSB-30-O 31 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120  950 37 lbs.
GRSB-36-F  37 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  590 26 lbs.
GRSB-36-I  37 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120  780 30 lbs.
GRSB-36-O 37 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1110 37 lbs.
GRSB-42-F 43 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  685 30 lbs.
GRSB-42-I  43 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120  885 37 lbs.
GRSB-42-O 43 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1270 46 lbs.
GRSB-48-F  49 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  770 33 lbs.
GRSB-48-I  49 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1000 40 lbs.
GRSB-48-O 49 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1430 68 lbs.
GRSB-54-I  55 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 54 1⁄2"-54 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1110 45 lbs.
GRSB-60-F  61 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  950 40 lbs.
GRSB-60-I  61 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1220 43 lbs.
GRSB-60-O 61 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1750 64 lbs.
GRSB-66-I  67 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 66 1⁄2"-66 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1330 49 lbs.
GRSB-72-F  73 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120 1130 43 lbs.
GRSB-72-I  73 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1440 50 lbs.
GRSB-72-O 73 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 208, 240 2070 68 lbs.
  ^ Recommended for use in a metallic countertop. For other surfaces, verify that the material is suitable for temperatures up to 200°F.
All Built-In Rectangular Heated Shelf Models with Recessed Top Feature:
Plugs:  All Models Ending in -F and -I and Models 24" through 48" Wide Ending in -O: NEMA 5-15P.
GRSB-60-O: NEMA 5-20P.

F = 17"
I = 21"
S = 25 1⁄2"
O = 31 1⁄2"
Glo-Ray
Heated Shelf
Model Width (Inches)
Built-In
 Flat Top
BUILT-IN RECTANGULAR HEATED SHELVES WITH FLUSH TOP
Model^
Dimensions
W x D x H
Cut-Out Dimensions Voltage
Single Phase Watts Ship WeightMin.-Max. Width Min.-Max. Depth
GRSBF-24-F   25 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  420 28 lbs.
GRSBF-24-I   25 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120  550 28 lbs.
GRSBF-24-S 25 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120  700 32 lbs.
GRSBF-24-O 25 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120  790 35 lbs.
GRSBF-30-F   31 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  505 24 lbs.
GRSBF-30-I   31 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120  665 30 lbs.
GRSBF-30-S 31 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120  825 33 lbs.
GRSBF-30-O 31 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120  950 37 lbs.
GRSBF-36-F   37 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  590 32 lbs.
GRSBF-36-I   37 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120  780 30 lbs.
GRSBF-36-S 37 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120  950 35 lbs.
GRSBF-36-O 37 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1110 37 lbs.
GRSBF-42-F   43 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  685 38 lbs.
GRSBF-42-I   43 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120  885 32 lbs.
GRSBF-42-S 43 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120 1100 40 lbs.
GRSBF-42-O 43 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1270 48 lbs.
GRSBF-48-F   49 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  770 35 lbs.
GRSBF-48-I   49 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1000 40 lbs.
GRSBF-48-S 49 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120 1225 42 lbs.
GRSBF-48-O 49 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1430 48 lbs.
GRSBF-60-F   61 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  950 41 lbs.
GRSBF-60-I   61 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1220 48 lbs.
GRSBF-60-S 61 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120 1500 55 lbs.
GRSBF-60-O 61 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1750 64 lbs.
GRSBF-72-F   73 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120 1130 44 lbs.
GRSBF-72-I   73 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1440 52 lbs.
GRSBF-72-S 73 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120 1750 59 lbs.
GRSBF-72-O 73 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 208, 240 2070 68 lbs.
  ^ Recommended for use in a metallic countertop. For other surfaces, verify that the material is suitable for temperatures up to 200°F.
All Built-In Rectangular Heated Shelf Models with Flush Top Feature:
Plugs:  All Models Ending in -F and -I and Models 24" through 48" Wide Ending in -S and -O: NEMA 5-15P.
GRSBF-60-S, GRSBF-60-O and GRSBF-72-S: NEMA 5-20P. GRSBF-72-O: NEMA 6-15P.